

**Sr. No. 23**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1787/2023  
CM No. 4159/2023

Oma Devi ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohd. Latief Malik, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr. ....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

In the present petition, the petitioner herein, has challenged order dated 10.02.2023 passed by the learned Divisional Commissioner, Jammu in a revision petition against Mutation Nos. 885 and 886 both dated 02.11.2022 by virtue of which Divisional Commissioner, Jammu has accepted the revision petition without hearing the parties to the case and made reference to learned Financial Commissioner, J&K, Jammu and also order dated 23.05.2023, passed by the learned Financial Commissioner, J&K, Jammu in File No. 1189/FC-AP & 1199/ FC-AP by virtue of which the learned Financial Commissioner, J&K, Jammu, accepted the reference made by the learned Divisional Commissioner, Jammu vide order dated 10.02.2023.

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as CM

List on 02.09.2023.

Meanwhile, till next date before the Bench and subject to objections from the other side, parties are directed to maintain status quo on spot. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
17.07.2023  
*Ram Murti*

