

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) No. 1787/2023

OMA Devi Alias OMA Devi

.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: -None

UT of J and K and Anr.

.... Respondent.

Through:-Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

ORDER

21.09.2023

Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 17.07.2023, had directed to issue notice to respondents.

As reported by the dealing assistant, notices issued to respondents through registered post on 25.07.2023 have not been received back served or un-served. Even, no one has caused appearance on their behalf even after the expiry of the statutory period.

Today, Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG has caused appearance on behalf of respondents and seeks time to file objections. Time is granted.

Re-notify the matter on 10.11.2023.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
21.09.2023