

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) No. 1787/2023

OMA Devi Alias Oma Devi

.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - Mr. Mohd Latif Malik, Advocate

UT of J&K and Another

..... Respondents

Through:-Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

ORDER

10.11.2023

This Court, vide its order dated 21.09.2023, had granted time to learned counsel for the respondents to file objections.

As reported by the dealing assistant, objections have not been filed.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 23.12.2023.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
10.11.2023