

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

**OMA DEVI ALIAS OMA DEVI**

WP(C) No. 1787/2023  
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT OF J&K AND ANOTHER**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2026**

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 02.03.2026 had kept the matter for await appearance of the parties.

Today, Learned Counsels for the petitioner and respondent no. 1 appeared before this Court. None appeared for respondent no. 2.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of May, 2026 for appropriate orders.

**(Swati Gupta)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
15.04.2026  
*Kushal*